# OP \$40.00 1153:

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Yukihiro NIEKAWA	08/29/2006

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Konica Minolta Medical & Graphic, Inc.	
Street Address:	26-2 Nishishinjuku 1-chome, Shinjuku-ku	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	163-0512	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11533032

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)661-8002

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2126618000

Email: INFO@MLMPATENT.US
Correspondent Name: LUCAS & MERCANTI, LLP
Address Line 1: 475 Park Avenue South1

Address Line 2: 15th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: KON-2117

NAME OF SUBMITTER: DONALD C. LUCAS

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=KON\_2117\_ASSIGN#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 018272 FRAME: 0328

<b>ATTORNEY</b>	DOCKET	NO:
, ,, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		

KON-2117

P7889-001-0000 Page 1

		W221	3mment
undersigned by the As Konica Minolta Medi a corporation organize 26-2 Nishishinjuku 1- receipt whereof is her	ssignee, cal & Graphic, Inc ed under the laws c chome, Shinjuku-k eby acknowledged ignee the entire rig	of Japan, having ou, Tokyo, 163- , the undersigne	
			ne application for Letters Patent of the United States of
filedand enjoyed by said a which all Letters Pate by the undersigned if	ssignee, its success	sors, assigns or granted, as full	States and all foreign countries, the same to be held other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms for y and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed een made.
And Said . Patent for said invention And By The assurance of title to sa assignee, will execute invention, or any Lett	Assignee is Hereboton in any of said chis Covenant The aid invention and Land deliver any arers Patents which r	y Authorized countries at its e Undersigned Letters Patent; and all papers that may be granted	to make application for and to receive Letters lection.  will execute or procure any further necessary at any time, upon the request and at the expense of said at may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said therefor in said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other
divisional application Patents to be granted	s for patents for satherefor, and will not be rein, without further	id invention, or nake all rightfu	expense of said assignee, will execute any additional or any part or parts thereof, and for the reissue of any Letters to aths and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the n, but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, assigns
			ademarks is Hereby Authorized and Requested or said invention to said assignee.
INVENTOR: SIGNA			RESIDENCE AND POST OFFICE ADDRESS

HAATIATOK' PROMALOKT	1021111	
Sign: Yukihiro Niekawa	Date:	Hachioji-shi, Tokyo, Japan
MKININO MERUWU	August 21, 2006	c/o Konica Minolta Medical & Graphic, Inc.
Type:	Citizen of:	2970 Ishikawa-machi, Hachioji-shi, Tokyo,
Yukihiro NIEKAWA	JAPAN	192-8505 Japan

**PATENT REEL: 018272 FRAME: 0329** 

**RECORDED: 09/19/2006**